mineralisation at Izok Lake and satellite targets nearby have the potential to increase resources
at both sites. Infrastructure and environmental studies are underway at Izok Lake and High Lake.
A pre–feasibility study for Izok Lake is due to commence in 2008, with first concentrate production
expected in 2014 and an expected mine life of 10 years. Development at High Lake is expected
to take place after Izok Lake development is complete, with expected production in 2016 and an
expected mine life of 12 years.

• Zinifex has made a bid to acquire Allegiance, which owns the Avebury underground nickel mine.

The Avebury mine is expected to produce around 8,500 tonnes of nickel contained in high grade
nickel concentrates annually, with the potential for near–term expansion. Initial production is
scheduled for 2Q 2008 for an initial mine life of 9 years, with extension likely. Zinifex is optimistic
of completing this acquisition now that it is recommended by the Allegiance Board. The
acquisition will have an estimated cost of A$850 million.

Strong resource position

Based on the most recently published resources statements, the merged entity’s pro-forma JORC
resources profile (contained metal) will be:

 Oxiana Zinifex  Combined
Copper (kt) 4,002.6 813.1 4,815.7
Zinc (kt) 1,196.2 16,611.4 17,807.6
Lead (kt) 130.8 2,468.3 2,599.1
Gold (Moz) 14.3 1.7 16.0
Silver (Moz) 153.2 254.6 407.8
Nickel (kt) 620.0 — 620.0
Cobalt (kt) 47.0 — 47.0

(NB: this table does not include any resources associated with Allegiance)

  6

In addition, the merged entity will own 46% of Toro Energy Limited, which has uranium resources of
21.3Mlb and a number of exploration projects in Australia and Africa.

Attractive exploration portfolio

The merged entity will have a major commitment to growth through exploration success:

• Oxiana has an extensive exploration portfolio in Asia along with a number of projects in Australia.
Projects at varying stages of maturity are being tested in Laos, Thailand, Cambodia, China and
Australia.

• Zinifex maintains an extensive exploration portfolio, with exploration programs in Australia,

Sweden, Mexico, Tunisia and China, as well as extensive exploration activities around its existing
operations at Rosebery and Century mines.

Strong balance sheet and cash flow generation

The merged entity will have a strong financial presence. Pro-forma financial data for calendar 2007 are:

A$ million Oxiana Zinifex (1) Combined
Gross revenue 1,196.3 1,638.5 2,834.8
EBITDA 595.1 1,071.4 1,666.5
NPAT 305.8 612.2 918.0
Cash on hand (2) 246.1 2,228.0 2,474.1
Interest-bearing debt (2) 420.8 118.1 538.9

Notes:
(1) Sum of reported results from continuing operations for second half 2006/07 and first half 2007/08.
(2) As at 31 December 2007.

Well positioned to pursue value enhancing growth opportunities

The strength of the merged entity will enable it to accelerate its development projects and to selectively
pursue global acquisition opportunities. The combined group will be well positioned to participate in the
global consolidation of the mining industry as it identifies opportunities to further enhance shareholder
value.

Transaction details

A Merger Implementation Agreement has been signed by both parties under which they have agreed to